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2025 West Jordan, Hunter, & Taylorsville @ Kearns
Kearns High School - Kearns, UT

March 19, 2025

Meet Program

Coed 4x800 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Taylorsville HS A

  Kody Nguyen (So), Ching Wong (So), Alex Reynolds (So), Cole Paxman (So)

2) Hunter HS A
  William Gailey (Sr), Jack Chapman (Sr), Samuel Breeze (Sr), Anthony Martinez (Jr)

3) Hunter HS A
  Julieta Gaucin (So), Vanessa Carranza (Jr), Genevieve Callister (So), Jasmine Walden (So)

4) Kearns HS A
  Briley Gines (Fr), Luz Bran (Sr), Kc Paredes (Sr), Kelsie Glade (Sr)

5) Kearns HS A
  Zach Decriscio (Sr), Trevin DeCriscio (So), Luis Aragon Lara (Sr), Zachary Saunders (So)

Girl's 4x800 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
3) Hunter HS A

  Julieta Gaucin (So), Vanessa Carranza (Jr), Genevieve Callister (So), Jasmine Walden (So)

4) Kearns HS A
  Briley Gines (Fr), Luz Bran (Sr), Kc Paredes (Sr), Kelsie Glade (Sr)

Boy's 4x800 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Taylorsville HS A

  Kody Nguyen (So), Ching Wong (So), Alex Reynolds (So), Cole Paxman (So)

2) Hunter HS A
  William Gailey (Sr), Jack Chapman (Sr), Samuel Breeze (Sr), Anthony Martinez (Jr)

5) Kearns HS A
  Zach Decriscio (Sr), Trevin DeCriscio (So), Luis Aragon Lara (Sr), Zachary Saunders (So)

Girl's 100 MH Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
1) Hannah Wall Sr TLRV NM
2) Tasia Hancuff Sr KEAR NM
3) Madison Kirton Jr TLRV NM
4) Gracie Harding Jr HNTR 21.71
5) Maci Chapman So HNTR 22.03
6) Kwagee Nayic Jr TLRV NM
7) Danielle Cummins Jr HNTR NM

Section 2 of 2
1) Erynne Ruiz So TLRV 21.26
2) Lillian Horton Jr TLRV 20.19
3) Alyssia Buck Jr WJRD 19.06
4) Sariah Johnson Sr TLRV 15.42
5) Kiara Buck Jr WJRD 18.50
6) Maelie Jorgensen Jr HNTR 19.64
7) Layla Corbett So HNTR 20.35
8) Morgan Miles Sr TLRV 21.30

Boy's 110 MH Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Spencer Rugg Sr WJRD NM
2) Elnathan Martinez So HNTR 23.78
3) Campbell Brown Sr WJRD 17.81
4) Lincoln Houston Sr WJRD 16.18
5) Lincoln Robinson Sr TLRV 16.22
6) Parker Fish Fr WJRD 21.98
7) Boston Dean So WJRD NM

Girl's 100 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 13
1) Tania Torres Fr HNTR NM
2) Lucy Jones Fr WJRD NM
3) Jada Richard Jr KEAR NM
4) Claire Tyler Sr WJRD NM
5) Destyni Uyan Sr HNTR NM
6) Lizbeth Mendez Fr TLRV NM
7) Sara Pryor Sr WJRD NM

Section 2 of 13
1) Linna Tennstedt So HNTR NM
2) Gloria Pineda So KEAR NM
3) Dana Ramirez Jr HNTR NM
4) Gracie Harding Jr HNTR NM
5) Leah Towle So TLRV NM
6) Zoe La Fr HNTR NM
7) Evelyn Klein So KEAR NM

Section 3 of 13
1) Joelle Chikobe So HNTR NM
2) Jenica Autry Sr WJRD NM
3) Sireima Munoz Ramirez Sr KEAR NM
4) Katherine Larsen Jr HNTR NM
5) Nora Manykham So KEAR NM
6) Camilla Orlandini So HNTR NM
7) Maci Chapman So HNTR NM

Section 4 of 13
1) Luz Bran Sr KEAR NM
2) Kyra Wayman Fr TLRV NM
3) Pearl Fuamaoli So WJRD NM
4) Haylee Breeze So HNTR 19.99
5) Evelin Guarneros Jr TLRV NM
6) Katelynn Medina Fr HNTR NM
7) Janessa Aguilar Fr KEAR NM

Section 5 of 13
1) Yan Zhang So TLRV 18.37
2) Abby Larson So TLRV 18.05
3) Jane King Fr TLRV 17.92
4) Annika Neikes Sr WJRD 17.78
5) Natalie Garcia So TLRV 17.88
6) Grace Garcia Fr TLRV 18.02
7) Mallorie Valdez So WJRD 18.08

Section 6 of 13
1) Ky Munro Fr TLRV 17.71
2) Alyssa Nish Sr TLRV 17.56
3) Mikayla Pacheco So WJRD 17.53
4) Alexa Tomek Fr TLRV 17.30
5) Esmeralda Galvan RamirezSr KEAR 17.33
6) Kamryn Atwood Fr WJRD 17.54
7) Kara Ortega So HNTR 17.67
8) Shea Taylor Fr TLRV 17.73

Section 7 of 13
1) Brynlee Loveland Fr KEAR 17.21
2) Luna Flores Cardenas Fr KEAR 17.02
3) Nicole Le Jr HNTR 16.96
4) Mellodi Uyan So HNTR 16.85
5) Abigail Pena Fr KEAR 16.91
6) Eva Lopez Sr KEAR 16.99
7) Ally Horton Sr TLRV 17.18
8) Nevaeh Pacheco So WJRD 17.22

Section 8 of 13
1) Avalyn Tran So HNTR 16.70
2) Gwynn Hind Fr KEAR 16.63
3) Allison Chavez Jr WJRD 16.55
4) Kaela Dimmitt Fr KEAR 16.50
5) Gracie Mills So WJRD 16.50

6) Alli Sanchez So TLRV 16.61
7) Suzy Gonzalez Jr KEAR 16.67
8) Avigail Lopez Fr KEAR 16.81

Section 9 of 13
1) Miranda Martinez Fr TLRV 16.39
2) Isabela Mendoza So WJRD 16.28
3) Brooklynn Brereton Jr HNTR 16.25
4) Andrea Perez So KEAR 15.99
5) Caitlin Cottam So TLRV 16.21
6) Sammy Perez So TLRV 16.28
7) Lena Beller So TLRV 16.31
8) Delice Kabongo Fr KEAR 16.47

Section 10 of 13
1) Lillian Trujillo Sr KEAR 15.96
2) Aneesa Valerio Fr WJRD 15.93
3) Lily Loertscher Jr TLRV 15.74
4) Tavia Robinson Jr WJRD 15.69
5) Rebecca Rands Jr WJRD 15.71
6) Isabell Marshall Sr WJRD 15.83
7) Paulette De Jesus So TLRV 15.94
8) Sophia Cooper So HNTR 15.98

Section 11 of 13
1) Kaila Wolf Sr KEAR 15.52
2) Leah Henrie So WJRD 15.47
3) Mille Moller Sr WJRD 15.31
4) Tianna Foster Jr WJRD 15.19
5) Caroline Thackeray So TLRV 15.27
6) Eliza Brown So TLRV 15.47
7) Ezime Heiner So KEAR 15.49
8) Alondra Zuniga Jr KEAR 15.63

Section 12 of 13
1) Iris Olmedo So HNTR 15.10
2) Leah Sosa So WJRD 14.96
3) Caitlyn Hyde So WJRD 14.93
4) Julieta Gaucin So HNTR 14.92
5) Arri Guanzon So HNTR 14.93
6) Helen Whitehead Fr HNTR 14.94
7) Kamila Lopez So KEAR 15.03
8) Leila Pilimai Sr KEAR 15.18

Section 13 of 13
1) Jazmyn Bogstie So HNTR 14.56
2) Emma Matayo So KEAR 14.54
3) Faythe Myles So WJRD 14.12
4) Ellie Maher Sr WJRD 14.06
5) Sarai Ortiz Gomez Jr HNTR 14.11
6) Milah Rodriguez Sr KEAR 14.49
7) Presley Castro Jr HNTR 14.54
8) BreeAnn Halterman Sr WJRD 14.84

Boy's 100 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 16
1) Spencer Wall So TLRV NM
2) Lyric Sadler So WJRD NM
3) Elijah Pena So WJRD NM
4) Jenson Booth Fr TLRV NM
5) Ian McIntyre Jr WJRD NM
6) Jose Rodriguez Sr KEAR NM
7) Jace Steggell Jr WJRD NM

Section 2 of 16
1) Briggs Jones Jr WJRD NM
2) Treyson Ellis Fr TLRV NM
3) Jerome Piper Fr HNTR NM
4) Francisco Vargas Jr TLRV NM
5) Kody Nguyen So TLRV NM
6) Hunter Allgier So WJRD NM
7) Tristan Duffin Sr WJRD NM
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Section 3 of 16
1) Kemar Brown Sr HNTR NM
2) Spencer Rugg Sr WJRD NM
3) Jose Jaimes Sr KEAR NM
4) Alex Buchanan So TLRV NM
5) Adrian Diaz Sr KEAR NM
6) Angel Nieves So KEAR NM
7) Abel Estrada Fr TLRV NM

Section 4 of 16
1) Timothy Blair-Wilkie Fr KEAR NM
2) Julian Valenzuela Jr WJRD NM
3) Logan Tucker Sr TLRV NM
4) Zavier Hayes Sr HNTR NM
5) Kymani Taufa Jr TLRV NM
6) Ezra Castro So HNTR NM
7) Marcelo Alvarado Jr KEAR NM

Section 5 of 16
1) Alex Reynolds So TLRV NM
2) Ammon Senior Sr TLRV NM
3) Liam Simon So KEAR NM
4) Sawyer Cook Sr TLRV NM
5) Boston Dean So WJRD NM
6) Caleb Nelson Sr TLRV NM
7) Tristan Nguyen Sr TLRV NM

Section 6 of 16
1) Sadler Lyric So WJRD NM
2) Quinten Maher Fr WJRD 18.09
3) Anh Le So TLRV 17.87
4) Alex Reyes So TLRV 16.53
5) Daniel Ruiz-Tamaura Fr TLRV 16.60
6) Rafael Rodriguez Fr TLRV 17.98
7) Brighton Banz Jr TLRV NM
8) Payton Boden Sr KEAR NM

Section 7 of 16
1) Ashton Alvarado Fr KEAR 16.17
2) Colton Reid Jr WJRD 16.12
3) Zion Ostler Fr TLRV 15.81
4) Corbin Reid Fr WJRD 15.67
5) Boston Woodcox-ThomasFr WJRD 15.74
6) Reece Openshaw Fr TLRV 16.11
7) Jaxson Corke So WJRD 16.14
8) Fischer James Fr KEAR 16.30

Section 8 of 16
1) Evan Naisbitt Fr WJRD 15.59
2) Julian Sotelo So WJRD 15.40
3) Spencer Haynes Fr WJRD 15.16
4) Carter Neilson Fr WJRD 14.89
5) Ben Shaw Fr TLRV 15.09
6) Christopher Leduc So TLRV 15.27
7) David Jewkes So TLRV 15.43
8) Justin Bridge Fr WJRD 15.67

Section 9 of 16
1) Isaac Otteson Fr KEAR 14.82
2) Lexen Rivera Fr WJRD 14.59
3) Gary Lomu So TLRV 14.52
4) Jordan Britt Fr KEAR 14.47
5) Izaac Ekins Sr TLRV 14.50
6) Andy Aguilar Fr KEAR 14.56
7) Camden Hansen Fr WJRD 14.78
8) Gavin Steiner Fr WJRD 14.88

Section 10 of 16
1) Payton Bell Fr KEAR 14.43
2) Juan Andrade So HNTR 14.22
3) Jacob Torres Fr TLRV 14.13
4) Ali Dhurow Fr KEAR 14.04
5) Linkon Hall Fr WJRD 14.08
6) Anthony Griffiths Sr TLRV 14.22
7) Westen Martinez So KEAR 14.31
8) Joshua Guisasola Fr KEAR 14.43

Section 11 of 16
1) Tyson Demke Jr WJRD 13.98
2) Taz Bawden Sr TLRV 13.92
3) Kevin Kongbouakhay Fr HNTR 13.87
4) Spencer Nelson Sr HNTR 13.80
5) Ahmad Mullahkhel Jr WJRD 13.86
6) Boston Hansen Jr WJRD 13.88

7) Alex Garfias Fr WJRD 13.95
8) Conrad Rother Sr KEAR 14.02

Section 12 of 16
1) Jamal Muridi So TLRV 13.78
2) Brady White Fr WJRD 13.74
3) Landon Dearden Fr TLRV 13.70
4) Evan Rich Fr WJRD 13.57
5) Sione Taufahema Jr WJRD 13.61
6) Dayton Vallejo Jr KEAR 13.74
7) Nathaniel Bedolla Jr KEAR 13.77
8) Lotu Falaeola So TLRV 13.79

Section 13 of 16
1) Maxwell Houston So WJRD 13.48
2) Truman Sharp Fr WJRD 13.37
3) Tristan Scherzinger Jr HNTR 13.33
4) Andoni Garcia So WJRD 13.25
5) Derion Walton Fr TLRV 13.33
6) Tayevion Manuel So TLRV 13.36
7) Adrian Lopez Fr HNTR 13.48
8) Bryant Bigelow Sr WJRD 13.55

Section 14 of 16
1) Braden Dukatz Jr TLRV 13.21
2) Parker Fish Fr WJRD 13.16
3) Brock Marshall So WJRD 12.90
4) Josh Mangan Sr TLRV 12.72
5) Dang Vo Fr HNTR 12.90
6) Kevin Nguy Jr WJRD 13.14
7) Braiden Pidgeon Jr KEAR 13.17
8) Elnathan Martinez So HNTR 13.25

Section 15 of 16
1) Jack Nielsen Jr TLRV 12.66
2) Malik Hancuff So KEAR 12.52
3) Jayden Giles Jr WJRD 12.42
4) Jerome Randall So WJRD 12.30
5) Alessandro Meza So HNTR 12.33
6) Ethan Edebiri So WJRD 12.51
7) Tyson Dunn Fr WJRD 12.53
8) Kaleb Allen Sr TLRV 12.67

Section 16 of 16
1) Teancum Tirrell Sr TLRV 12.21
2) Liam Rowley Jr WJRD 12.10
3) Ryan Smith Sr WJRD 11.78
4) Jase Olson So WJRD 11.67
5) Landon Graham Jr HNTR 11.68
6) Lincoln Houston Sr WJRD 11.80
7) Eldin Cefo Fr HNTR 12.17
8) Chatlin Mills Sr TLRV 12.27

Coed 4x200 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Kearns HS A

  Hayden Pentico (Sr), Austin Bell (Sr), Gavin Hind (Sr), Kayden Stark (Sr)

2) Hunter HS A
  Landon Graham (Jr), Eldin Cefo (Fr), Ezra Castro (So), Kemar Brown (Sr)

3) Hunter HS A
  Briel Cossa (So), Danielle Cummins (Jr), Madeleine Taylor (Jr), Sarai Ortiz Gomez (Jr)

4) Kearns HS A
  Victoria Espinoza (Sr), Gabriela Espinoza (So), Nadia Medina (Sr), Mya Britt (Jr)

5) Kearns HS B
  Emma Matayo (So), Ezime Heiner (So), Delice Kabongo (Fr), Milah Rodriguez (Sr)

6) Hunter HS B
  Iris Olmedo (So), Sophia Cooper (So), Joelle Chikobe (So), Linna Tennstedt (So)

Girl's 4x200 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
3) Hunter HS A

  Briel Cossa (So), Danielle Cummins (Jr), Madeleine Taylor (Jr), Sarai Ortiz Gomez (Jr)

4) Kearns HS A
  Victoria Espinoza (Sr), Gabriela Espinoza (So), Nadia Medina (Sr), Mya Britt (Jr)

5) Kearns HS B
  Emma Matayo (So), Ezime Heiner (So), Delice Kabongo (Fr), Milah Rodriguez (Sr)

6) Hunter HS B
  Iris Olmedo (So), Sophia Cooper (So), Joelle Chikobe (So), Linna Tennstedt (So)

Boy's 4x200 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Kearns HS A

  Hayden Pentico (Sr), Austin Bell (Sr), Gavin Hind (Sr), Kayden Stark (Sr)

2) Hunter HS A
  Landon Graham (Jr), Eldin Cefo (Fr), Ezra Castro (So), Kemar Brown (Sr)

Girl's 1600 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Paula Briceno Jr TLRV 6:04.58
2) Sofia Briceno Jr TLRV 6:05.10
3) Macy Moore Fr TLRV 6:10.00
4) Abby DeMass Jr WJRD 6:27.04
5) Erin Andrews Fr TLRV 6:45.19
6) Aubrey Pierce Fr WJRD 6:53.02
7) Serenity Chidester Fr TLRV 6:58.76
8) Ella Millburn Sr TLRV 7:11.73
9) Kelsie Glade Sr KEAR 7:29.03

10) Marely Vazquez Jr KEAR 7:34.66
11) Angelina Ruiz So HNTR 7:37.03
12) Janet Crane Sr HNTR 7:41.74
13) Genevieve Callister So HNTR 7:47.63
14) Isabella Brown Sr KEAR 7:48.89
15) Aubrynn Maxfield Jr WJRD 8:08.89
16) Madeleine Lillywhite Fr WJRD 8:11.15
17) Noelia Bullcreek So TLRV 8:26.53
18) Julia Shamo So HNTR 8:58.34
19) Calllie Murphy Sr KEAR NM
20) Jasmine Walden So HNTR NM
21) Jacey Richards Fr WJRD NM

Boy's 1600 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
1) Jonathan Hillier Jr HNTR 6:03.13
2) Eric Ward So WJRD 6:03.67
3) Ching Wong So TLRV 6:06.02
4) Trayson Curtis Fr KEAR 6:08.84
5) Caleb Shamo Sr HNTR 6:27.99
6) Jonathan Ericson Fr KEAR 6:29.45
7) Sebastian Moran Cruz So HNTR 6:30.24
8) Erik Hutchinson Fr TLRV 6:39.30
9) Brennen Gudgell Fr WJRD 8:11.55

10) Dylan Jewkes Fr TLRV NM
11) Ken Chen So HNTR NM
12) Zachary Saunders So KEAR NM
13) Jack Winward So TLRV NM
14) Trevin DeCriscio So KEAR NM
15) Taylen Richards Sr TLRV NM
16) Cole Paxman So TLRV NM

Section 2 of 2
1) Anthony Martinez Jr HNTR 4:59.04
2) Luke Mitchell Jr WJRD 5:00.95
3) Bryten Christensen Sr WJRD 5:01.30
4) Madden Moore Jr TLRV 5:04.66
5) Devin Butterfield Sr WJRD 5:16.54
6) Zach Decriscio Sr KEAR 5:17.43
7) Xavier Peters Jr KEAR 5:24.52
8) Thomas Young So WJRD 5:26.13
9) Deacon Reitzel So WJRD 5:28.31

10) Deacon Dalton Fr TLRV 5:31.59
11) Jack Chapman Sr HNTR 5:34.66
12) Jackson Larsen So KEAR 5:42.77
13) Garrett Young Fr WJRD 5:43.72
14) Zach Kevan So WJRD 5:43.80
15) Max Mendenhall Fr TLRV 5:45.34
16) Jagger von Eberstein Jr TLRV 5:50.14
17) Spencer Johns Jr WJRD NM
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Girl's 4x100 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
2) Hunter HS B

  Layla Corbett (So), Presley Castro (Jr), Maelie Jorgensen (Jr), Jazmyn Bogstie (So)

3) Hunter HS A
  Camilla Orlandini (So), Mellodi Uyan (So), Avalyn Tran (So), Camilla Ortiz (So)

4) West Jordan HS A 52.0
  Emma Nordquist (So), Ellie Maher (Sr), Kiara Buck (Jr), Faythe Myles (So)

5) Taylorsville HS A
  Lena Beller (So), Sammy Perez (So), Paulette De Jesus (So), Malaika Jones (Fr)

6) Hunter HS C
  Helen Whitehead (Fr), Tania Torres (Fr), Nicole Le (Jr), Arri Guanzon (So)

7) Kearns HS A
  Jada Richard (Jr), Emma Matayo (So), 

Boy's 4x100 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Kearns HS A
2) Taylorsville HS A

  Zachary Johnson (Sr), Chatlin Mills (Sr), Josh Mangan (Sr), Braden Dukatz (Jr)

3) West Jordan HS A 47.0
  Briggs Jones (Jr), 

4) West Jordan HS C 43.9
  Ryan Smith (Sr), Ayden Carter (Sr), Lincoln Houston (Sr), Jase Olson (So)

5) West Jordan HS B 47.0
  Liam Rowley (Jr), 

6) Hunter HS A
  Landon Graham (Jr), Andru Gomez (So), Eldin Cefo (Fr), Gefoe(Prince) Nkoy (So)

7) Hunter HS B
  Alessandro Meza (So), Dang Vo (Fr), Kemar Brown (Sr), Ezra Castro (So)

8) Taylorsville HS B
  Murad Eltayeb (Jr), Taz Bawden (Sr), Francisco Vargas (Jr), Kymani Taufa (Jr)

Girl's 400 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 5
1) Eva Lopez Sr KEAR NM
2) Leah Henrie So WJRD NM
3) Marely Vazquez Jr KEAR NM
4) Danielle Miller Sr TLRV NM
5) Kc Paredes Sr KEAR NM
6) Angelina Ruiz So HNTR NM
7) Gracie Mills So WJRD NM

Section 2 of 5
1) Nadia Medina Sr KEAR NM
2) Lily Loertscher Jr TLRV NM
3) Mya Britt Jr KEAR NM
4) Luna Flores Cardenas Fr KEAR NM
5) Leah Sosa So WJRD NM
6) Noelia Bullcreek So TLRV NM
7) Evelyn Klein So KEAR NM

Section 3 of 5
1) Kaela Dimmitt Fr KEAR NM
2) Esmeralda Galvan RamirezSr KEAR 1:24.83
3) Alondra Zuniga Jr KEAR 1:23.18
4) Camilla Ortiz So HNTR 1:22.94
5) Suzy Gonzalez Jr KEAR 1:22.96
6) Brynlee Loveland Fr KEAR 1:24.46
7) Alexa Tomek Fr TLRV 1:26.86

Section 4 of 5
1) Madeleine Taylor Jr HNTR 1:22.27
2) Brielle Oliverson Jr TLRV 1:14.56
3) Briel Cossa So HNTR 1:12.48
4) Victoria Espinoza Sr KEAR 1:09.38
5) Francine McIntyre So WJRD 1:11.76
6) Milca Bobadilla Jr TLRV 1:14.43
7) Izabella Rasmussen So WJRD 1:17.42

Section 5 of 5
1) Alyssia Buck Jr WJRD 1:09.00
2) Emma Nordquist So WJRD 1:08.00
3) BreeAnn Halterman Sr WJRD 1:07.00
4) Mayah Williams Fr TLRV 1:03.77
5) Jenica Autry Sr WJRD 1:07.00
6) Abby DeMass Jr WJRD 1:08.00
7) Claire Tyler Sr WJRD 1:08.00

Boy's 400 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 4
1) Andy Aguilar Fr KEAR NM
2) Evan Gardner Sr KEAR NM
3) Hugh Christensen Fr WJRD NM
4) Adrian Diaz Sr KEAR NM
5) Brighton Banz Jr TLRV NM
6) Alvin Bello Sr TLRV NM
7) Gefoe(Prince) Nkoy So HNTR NM

Section 2 of 4
1) Gavin Hind Sr KEAR NM
2) Andres Rodriguez Sr TLRV NM
3) Hayden Pentico Sr KEAR NM
4) Isaac Otteson Fr KEAR 1:10.67
5) Raynnon Broussard So HNTR 1:11.83
6) Kayden Stark Sr KEAR NM
7) Sawyer Wayman Sr TLRV NM
8) Manuel Deegan Jr KEAR NM

Section 3 of 4
1) Juan Andrade So HNTR 1:08.54
2) Sawyer Cook Sr TLRV 1:00.51
3) Daniel Torres Jr TLRV 59.42
4) Jerome Randall So WJRD 58.80
5) Parker Fish Fr WJRD 59.00
6) Luis Aragon Lara Sr KEAR 59.93
7) Dang Vo Fr HNTR 1:02.76
8) Joshua Guisasola Fr KEAR 1:09.98

Section 4 of 4
1) Bruno Corona Sr WJRD 57.00
2) Caleb Nelson Sr TLRV 56.15
3) Lincoln Houston Sr WJRD 54.00
4) Ryan Smith Sr WJRD 52.50
5) Campbell Brown Sr WJRD 53.50
6) Jase Olson So WJRD 54.00
7) Boston Dean So WJRD 56.50
8) Meric Ostler Fr TLRV 57.28

Girl's 300 MH Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
2) Lillian Trujillo Sr KEAR NM
3) Madison Kirton Jr TLRV 1:08.85
4) Morgan Miles Sr TLRV 1:00.73
5) Gracie Harding Jr HNTR 1:03.96
6) Kwagee Nayic Jr TLRV NM
7) Danielle Cummins Jr HNTR NM

Section 2 of 2
1) Erynne Ruiz So TLRV 57.85
2) Layla Corbett So HNTR 56.40
3) Lillian Horton Jr TLRV 54.66
4) Sariah Johnson Sr TLRV 48.00
5) Kiara Buck Jr WJRD 53.61
6) Nadia Medina Sr KEAR 55.54
7) Hannah Wall Sr TLRV 57.33

Boy's 300 MH Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
2) Trayson Curtis Fr KEAR NM
3) Payton Bell Fr KEAR 57.20
4) Lincoln Robinson Sr TLRV 44.82
5) Ian Holt Fr TLRV 56.06
6) Noah Wright Fr TLRV NM

Girl's 800 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Paula Briceno Jr TLRV 2:55.00
2) Sofia Briceno Jr TLRV 2:55.00
3) Brielle Oliverson Jr TLRV 3:00.06
4) Aubrey Pierce Fr WJRD 3:06.54
5) Serenity Chidester Fr TLRV 3:08.91
6) Milca Bobadilla Jr TLRV 3:11.40
7) Ella Millburn Sr TLRV 3:12.84
8) Sydney Tyler So WJRD 3:15.34

9) Suzy Gonzalez Jr KEAR 3:25.27
10) Genevieve Callister So HNTR 3:26.04
11) Aubrynn Maxfield Jr WJRD 3:39.33
12) Isabella Brown Sr KEAR 4:12.36
13) Calllie Murphy Sr KEAR NM
14) Janet Crane Sr HNTR NM
15) Emeline Oertle So WJRD NM
16) Marely Vazquez Jr KEAR NM
17) Jacey Richards Fr WJRD NM
18) Kc Paredes Sr KEAR NM
19) Milah Rodriguez Sr KEAR NM
20) Alondra Zuniga Jr KEAR NM

Boy's 800 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Ayden Carter Sr WJRD 2:10.00
2) Jonah Andrews Sr TLRV 2:11.45
3) Zach Decriscio Sr KEAR 2:18.39
4) Andres Rodriguez Sr TLRV 2:24.21
5) Porter Matern Fr TLRV 2:28.72
6) Deacon Dalton Fr TLRV 2:34.52
7) Jackson Larsen So KEAR 2:35.99
8) Max Mendenhall Fr TLRV 2:40.78
9) Isaac Otteson Fr KEAR 2:49.61

10) Dylan Jewkes Fr TLRV 3:08.75
11) Wesley Hunsaker Fr TLRV 3:17.07
12) Alvin Bello Sr TLRV NM
13) Joshua Olpin Sr WJRD NM
14) Jonathan Ericson Fr KEAR NM
15) Brennen Gudgell Fr WJRD NM
16) Erik Hutchinson Fr TLRV NM

Girl's 200 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 12
1) Sara Pryor Sr WJRD NM
2) Grace Garcia Fr TLRV NM
3) Kamryn Atwood Fr WJRD NM
4) Linna Tennstedt So HNTR NM
5) Kaila Wolf Sr KEAR NM
6) Destyni Uyan Sr HNTR NM
7) Delice Kabongo Fr KEAR NM

Section 2 of 12
1) Angelina Ruiz So HNTR NM
2) Kaitlin Sterzer So TLRV NM
3) Nicole Le Jr HNTR NM
4) Nora Manykham So KEAR NM
5) Katherine Larsen Jr HNTR NM
6) Janessa Aguilar Fr KEAR NM
7) Dana Ramirez Jr HNTR NM

Section 3 of 12
1) Layla Corbett So HNTR NM
2) Jenica Autry Sr WJRD NM
3) Gloria Pineda So KEAR NM
4) Danielle Cummins Jr HNTR NM
5) Sireima Munoz Ramirez Sr KEAR NM
6) Leah Towle So TLRV NM
7) Presley Castro Jr HNTR NM

Section 4 of 12
1) Paulette De Jesus So TLRV NM
2) Ezime Heiner So KEAR NM
3) Jane King Fr TLRV NM
4) Camilla Orlandini So HNTR NM
5) Jada Richard Jr KEAR NM
6) Malaika Jones Fr TLRV NM
7) Lucy Jones Fr WJRD NM

Section 5 of 12
1) Katelynn Medina Fr HNTR NM
2) Ally Horton Sr TLRV NM
3) Pearl Fuamaoli So WJRD NM
4) Haylee Breeze So HNTR 46.28
5) Evelyn Klein So KEAR NM
6) Natalie Garcia So TLRV NM
7) Tasia Hancuff Sr KEAR NM
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Section 6 of 12
1) Yan Zhang So TLRV 40.83
2) Nevaeh Pacheco So WJRD 38.24
3) Kara Ortega So HNTR 37.73
4) Izabella Rasmussen So WJRD 36.17
5) Mikayla Pacheco So WJRD 37.30
6) Shea Taylor Fr TLRV 37.98
7) Mallorie Valdez So WJRD 39.70

Section 7 of 12
1) Miranda Martinez Fr TLRV 35.85
2) Gracie Mills So WJRD 35.54
3) Mellodi Uyan So HNTR 35.40
4) Eva Lopez Sr KEAR 35.29
5) Brooklynn Brereton Jr HNTR 35.40
6) Brynlee Loveland Fr KEAR 35.50
7) Esmeralda Galvan RamirezSr KEAR 35.69
8) Avalyn Tran So HNTR 36.01

Section 8 of 12
1) Gwynn Hind Fr KEAR 34.98
2) Isabela Mendoza So WJRD 34.81
3) Tavia Robinson Jr WJRD 34.49
4) Claire Tyler Sr WJRD 34.39
5) Abigail Pena Fr KEAR 34.45
6) Alli Sanchez So TLRV 34.72
7) Aneesa Valerio Fr WJRD 34.93
8) Avigail Lopez Fr KEAR 34.99

Section 9 of 12
1) Allison Chavez Jr WJRD 34.32
2) Camilla Ortiz So HNTR 33.90
3) Rebecca Rands Jr WJRD 33.59
4) Eliza Brown So TLRV 33.23
5) Isabell Marshall Sr WJRD 33.58
6) Lillian Trujillo Sr KEAR 33.65
7) Caitlin Cottam So TLRV 34.25
8) Kaela Dimmitt Fr KEAR 34.36

Section 10 of 12
1) Ellie Maher Sr WJRD 33.09
2) Kamila Lopez So KEAR 32.37
3) Tianna Foster Jr WJRD 32.14
4) Mille Moller Sr WJRD 31.83
5) Leah Henrie So WJRD 31.95
6) Caroline Thackeray So TLRV 32.20
7) Sophia Cooper So HNTR 32.79
8) Andrea Perez So KEAR 33.16

Section 11 of 12
1) Faythe Myles So WJRD 31.62
2) Iris Olmedo So HNTR 31.26
3) Arri Guanzon So HNTR 31.01
4) Maelie Jorgensen Jr HNTR 30.79
5) Mayah Williams Fr TLRV 31.00
6) Francine McIntyre So WJRD 31.24
7) Julieta Gaucin So HNTR 31.33
8) Madeleine Taylor Jr HNTR 31.81

Section 12 of 12
1) Leah Sosa So WJRD 30.48
2) Briel Cossa So HNTR 29.97
3) Gabriela Espinoza So KEAR 29.73
4) Sarai Ortiz Gomez Jr HNTR 28.51
5) Jazmyn Bogstie So HNTR 29.09
6) Emma Matayo So KEAR 29.84
7) Mya Britt Jr KEAR 30.32
8) Caitlyn Hyde So WJRD 30.56

Boy's 200 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 12
1) Brady White Fr WJRD NM
2) Caleb Shamo Sr HNTR NM
3) Jose Rodriguez Sr KEAR NM
4) Colton Reid Jr WJRD NM
5) Logan Tucker Sr TLRV NM
6) Julian Sotelo So WJRD NM
7) Julian Valenzuela Jr WJRD NM

Section 2 of 12
1) Hugh Christensen Fr WJRD NM
2) Ian McIntyre Jr WJRD NM
3) Alex Garfias Fr WJRD NM
4) Manuel Deegan Jr KEAR NM
5) Boston Dean So WJRD NM
6) Ali Dhurow Fr KEAR NM
7) Evan Naisbitt Fr WJRD NM
8) Elijah Pena So WJRD NM

Section 3 of 12
1) Bryant Bigelow Sr WJRD NM
2) Carter Neilson Fr WJRD NM
3) William Gailey Sr HNTR NM
4) Gavin Rich Jr WJRD NM
5) Liam Simon So KEAR NM
6) Jerome Piper Fr HNTR NM
7) Hunter Allgier So WJRD NM
8) Campbell Brown Sr WJRD NM

Section 4 of 12
1) Fischer James Fr KEAR NM
2) Adrian Diaz Sr KEAR NM
3) Jace Steggell Jr WJRD NM
4) Treyson Ellis Fr TLRV NM
5) Timothy Blair-Wilkie Fr KEAR NM
6) Maxwell Houston So WJRD NM
7) Jose Jaimes Sr KEAR NM
8) Taz Bawden Sr TLRV NM

Section 5 of 12
1) Anthony Griffiths Sr TLRV NM
2) Marcelo Alvarado Jr KEAR NM
3) Abel Estrada Fr TLRV NM
4) Samson Langoya Jr TLRV NM
5) Murad Eltayeb Jr TLRV NM
6) Corbin Reid Fr WJRD NM
7) Gary Lomu So TLRV NM
8) Jagger von Eberstein Jr TLRV NM

Section 6 of 12
1) Angel Nieves So KEAR NM
2) Anh Le So TLRV 37.18
3) Reece Openshaw Fr TLRV 33.86
4) Alex Reyes So TLRV 33.35
5) Boston Woodcox-ThomasFr WJRD 33.50
6) Rafael Rodriguez Fr TLRV 34.41
7) Kaleb Allen Sr TLRV NM
8) Jenson Booth Fr TLRV NM

Section 7 of 12
1) Christopher Leduc So TLRV 32.76
2) Zion Ostler Fr TLRV 32.39
3) Justin Bridge Fr WJRD 31.11
4) Andy Aguilar Fr KEAR 30.78
5) Jordan Britt Fr KEAR 31.08
6) Spencer Rugg Sr WJRD 31.73
7) Daniel Ruiz-Tamaura Fr TLRV 32.72
8) Ashton Alvarado Fr KEAR 33.00

Section 8 of 12
1) Camden Hansen Fr WJRD 30.54
2) Jacob Torres Fr TLRV 29.94
3) Sione Taufahema Jr WJRD 29.50
4) Carson Gohring Jr WJRD 29.44
5) Jaxson Corke So WJRD 29.45
6) Payton Bell Fr KEAR 29.82
7) Joshua Guisasola Fr KEAR 30.42
8) Gavin Steiner Fr WJRD 30.76

Section 9 of 12
1) Lotu Falaeola So TLRV 29.08
2) Evan Gardner Sr KEAR 28.19
3) Elnathan Martinez So HNTR 28.09
4) Kevin Nguy Jr WJRD 27.71
5) Ezra Castro So HNTR 27.87
6) Boston Hansen Jr WJRD 28.17
7) Truman Sharp Fr WJRD 28.36
8) Jared Medico Fr TLRV 29.26

Section 10 of 12
1) Ben Shaw Fr TLRV 27.47
2) Meric Ostler Fr TLRV 27.07
3) Derion Walton Fr TLRV 26.91
4) Andoni Garcia So WJRD 26.62

5) Colton Johnson So HNTR 26.89
6) Malik Hancuff So KEAR 27.04
7) Ahmad Mullahkhel Jr WJRD 27.32
8) Jack Nielsen Jr TLRV 27.68

Section 11 of 12
1) Parker Fish Fr WJRD 26.47
2) Jacob Smith Sr WJRD 26.30
3) Brock Marshall So WJRD 26.02
4) Jerome Randall So WJRD 25.84
5) Josh Mangan Sr TLRV 25.85
6) Braiden Pidgeon Jr KEAR 26.21
7) Tayevion Manuel So TLRV 26.46
8) Daniel Torres Jr TLRV 26.48

Section 12 of 12
1) Liam Rowley Jr WJRD 25.64
2) Tristan Duffin Sr WJRD 25.39
3) Tyson Dunn Fr WJRD 25.25
4) Landon Graham Jr HNTR 23.24
5) Gefoe(Prince) Nkoy So HNTR 24.89
6) Zachary Johnson Sr TLRV 25.38
7) Lexen Rivera Fr WJRD 25.51
8) Jayden Giles Jr WJRD 25.72

Coed 3200 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Jonah Andrews Sr TLRV
2) Trevin DeCriscio So KEAR
3) Bryten Christensen Sr WJRD
4) Spencer Johns Jr WJRD
5) Devin Butterfield Sr WJRD
6) Thomas Young So WJRD
7) Xavier Peters Jr KEAR
8) Zach Kevan So WJRD
9) Luke Mitchell Jr WJRD

10) Joshua Olpin Sr WJRD
11) Deacon Reitzel So WJRD
12) Eric Ward So WJRD
13) Garrett Young Fr WJRD
14) Briley Gines Fr KEAR

Girl's 3200 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
14) Briley Gines Fr KEAR

Boy's 3200 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Jonah Andrews Sr TLRV
2) Trevin DeCriscio So KEAR
3) Bryten Christensen Sr WJRD
4) Spencer Johns Jr WJRD
5) Devin Butterfield Sr WJRD
6) Thomas Young So WJRD
7) Xavier Peters Jr KEAR
8) Zach Kevan So WJRD
9) Luke Mitchell Jr WJRD

10) Joshua Olpin Sr WJRD
11) Deacon Reitzel So WJRD
12) Eric Ward So WJRD
13) Garrett Young Fr WJRD

Coed 4x400 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Hunter HS A

  Alessandro Meza (So), Anthony Martinez (Jr), William Gailey (Sr), Samuel Breeze (Sr)

2) Kearns HS A
  Nadia Medina (Sr), Victoria Espinoza (Sr), Luz Bran (Sr), Mya Britt (Jr)

3) Taylorsville HS A
  Porter Matern (Fr), Max Mendenhall (Fr), Jared Medico (Fr), Noah Wright (Fr)

4) Kearns HS A
  Austin Bell (Sr), Gavin Hind (Sr), Hayden Pentico (Sr), Kayden Stark (Sr)

5) Taylorsville HS A
  Milca Bobadilla (Jr), Brielle Oliverson (Jr), Ella Millburn (Sr), Noelia Bullcreek (So)

6) Hunter HS A
  Janet Crane (Sr), Dana Ramirez (Jr), Vanessa Carranza (Jr), Julieta Gaucin (So)
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7) Kearns HS B
  Zach Decriscio (Sr), Zachary Saunders (So), Jackson Larsen (So), Braiden Pidgeon (Jr)

Girl's 4x400 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
2) Kearns HS A

  Nadia Medina (Sr), Victoria Espinoza (Sr), Luz Bran (Sr), Mya Britt (Jr)

5) Taylorsville HS A
  Milca Bobadilla (Jr), Brielle Oliverson (Jr), Ella Millburn (Sr), Noelia Bullcreek (So)

6) Hunter HS A
  Janet Crane (Sr), Dana Ramirez (Jr), Vanessa Carranza (Jr), Julieta Gaucin (So)

Boy's 4x400 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Hunter HS A

  Alessandro Meza (So), Anthony Martinez (Jr), William Gailey (Sr), Samuel Breeze (Sr)

3) Taylorsville HS A
  Porter Matern (Fr), Max Mendenhall (Fr), Jared Medico (Fr), Noah Wright (Fr)

4) Kearns HS A
  Austin Bell (Sr), Gavin Hind (Sr), Hayden Pentico (Sr), Kayden Stark (Sr)

7) Kearns HS B
  Zach Decriscio (Sr), Zachary Saunders (So), Jackson Larsen (So), Braiden Pidgeon (Jr)

Girl's Long Jump Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Sariah Johnson Sr TLRV 17-09.00
2) Milah Rodriguez Sr KEAR 13-01.00
3) Kaila Wolf Sr KEAR 13-01.00
4) BreeAnn Halterman Sr WJRD 13-00.00
5) Lillian Trujillo Sr KEAR 11-03.00
6) Danielle Miller Sr TLRV 10-09.00
7) Alyssa Nish Sr TLRV 9-09.00
8) Kara Ortega So HNTR 9-09.00
9) Avalyn Tran So HNTR 9-06.00

10) Julia Shamo So HNTR 9-03.00
11) Kaitlin Sterzer So TLRV NM
12) Hnin Hlaing Sr KEAR NM
13) Avigail Lopez Fr KEAR NM
14) Abigail Pena Fr KEAR NM
15) Brooklynn Brereton Jr HNTR NM
16) Destyni Uyan Sr HNTR NM
17) Emma Nordquist So WJRD NM

Boy's Long Jump Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 2
1) Samson Langoya Jr TLRV NM
2) Jamal Muridi So TLRV NM
3) Ashton Alvarado Fr KEAR NM
4) Marcelo Alvarado Jr KEAR NM
5) Austin Bell Sr KEAR NM
6) Timothy Blair-Wilkie Fr KEAR NM
7) Payton Boden Sr KEAR NM
8) Jose Jaimes Sr KEAR NM
9) Westen Martinez So KEAR NM

10) Angel Nieves So KEAR NM
11) Braiden Pidgeon Jr KEAR NM
12) Ronan Pryor So KEAR NM
13) Liam Simon So KEAR NM
14) Jace Zierse Fr KEAR NM
15) Ken Chen So HNTR NM
16) Jerome Piper Fr HNTR NM
17) Bridger Ganske So WJRD NM
18) Jayden Giles Jr WJRD NM
19) Colton Reid Jr WJRD NM
20) Jacob Smith Sr WJRD NM

Flight 2 of 2
1) Chatlin Mills Sr TLRV 20-06.00
2) Teancum Tirrell Sr TLRV 19-06.00
3) Gavin Rich Jr WJRD 19-06.00
4) Tristan Duffin Sr WJRD 19-01.00
5) Jack Nielsen Jr TLRV 18-10.00
6) Logan Tucker Sr TLRV 18-02.00
7) Jacob Kammerman So KEAR 18-00.00
8) Dodger Denning Sr WJRD 17-06.00
9) Ethan Edebiri So WJRD 16-08.00

10) Izaac Ekins Sr TLRV 16-02.00
11) Evan Rich Fr WJRD 16-02.00

12) Jared Medico Fr TLRV 16-00.00
13) Alex Garfias Fr WJRD 15-11.00
14) Nathaniel Bedolla Jr KEAR 15-08.00
15) Adrian Lopez Fr HNTR 15-03.00
16) Braden Dukatz Jr TLRV 15-02.00
17) Jonathan Ericson Fr KEAR 13-04.00
18) Ali Dhurow Fr KEAR 12-00.00
19) Fischer James Fr KEAR 9-04.00
20) David Jewkes So TLRV NM

Girl's High Jump Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Tessa Duke So TLRV 4-06.00
2) Morgan Miles Sr TLRV 4-02.00
3) Alyssia Buck Jr WJRD 4-02.00
4) Francine McIntyre So WJRD 4-00.00
5) Emma Nordquist So WJRD 4-00.00
6) Sydney Tyler So WJRD 3-10.00
7) Kwagee Nayic Jr TLRV NM
8) Isabela Mendoza So WJRD NM
9) Izabella Rasmussen So WJRD NM

Boy's High Jump Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Jaidon Colbert Sr WJRD 6-02.00
2) Dodger Denning Sr WJRD 5-04.00
3) Linkon Hall Fr WJRD 5-04.00
4) Ethan Edebiri So WJRD 5-02.00
5) Jacob Smith Sr WJRD 5-02.00
6) Gavin Rich Jr WJRD 5-00.00
7) Ahmad Mullahkhel Jr WJRD 4-08.00
8) Landon Dearden Fr TLRV NM
9) Ian Holt Fr TLRV NM

10) Meric Ostler Fr TLRV NM
11) Zion Ostler Fr TLRV NM
12) Ammon Senior Sr TLRV NM
13) Nathaniel Bedolla Jr KEAR NM
14) Thon Mapuor Sr KEAR NM
15) Dayton Vallejo Jr KEAR NM
16) Bridger Ganske So WJRD NM
17) Spencer Haynes Fr WJRD NM
18) Sadler Lyric So WJRD NM
19) Lyric Sadler So WJRD NM

Girl's Pole Vault Varsity
Finals

Boy's Pole Vault Varsity
Finals

Girl's Javelin Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Nyankier Ngor Sr HNTR 75-03
2) Eva Lopez Sr KEAR 66-02
3) Tessa Duke So TLRV 65-11
4) Kyra Wayman Fr TLRV 57-01.50
5) Hannah Wall Sr TLRV 54-01
6) Emerey Allen So TLRV 53-01.50
7) Yolanda Hernandez MartinezJr KEAR 48-02.00
8) Hailey Anderson Jr TLRV 47-06.00
9) Ky Munro Fr TLRV 44-00.00

10) Brittany Buchanan Jr TLRV 40-08.00
11) Melanie Watkins So TLRV 40-06.00
12) Leah Hunsaker Sr TLRV 39-09.50
13) Emma Bello So TLRV 38-09.50
14) Briley Gines Fr KEAR 38-00.00
15) Rose Hasler Fr TLRV 36-03.00
16) Sidnie Brewer Fr HNTR 32-00.00
17) Abby Larson So TLRV NM
18) Luz Bran Sr KEAR NM
19) Tasia Hancuff Sr KEAR NM
20) Gwynn Hind Fr KEAR NM
21) Hnin Hlaing Sr KEAR NM
22) Isabel Otteson Fr KEAR NM
23) Leila Pilimai Sr KEAR NM

24) Mae Yamashita Fr HNTR NM

Boy's Javelin Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 2
1) Alex Buchanan So TLRV 56-03
2) Tristan Nguyen Sr TLRV 55-08
3) Spencer Wall So TLRV 52-05
4) Fischer James Fr KEAR 49-08.00
5) Marlon Campos Fr TLRV 48-03.00
6) Isaac Andrade Fr HNTR 34-08.00
7) Zander Fitch Fr TLRV NM
8) Wesley Hunsaker Fr TLRV NM
9) Dakkota McDougall Fr TLRV NM

10) Nathaniel Bedolla Jr KEAR NM
11) Austin Bell Sr KEAR NM
12) Manuel Deegan Jr KEAR NM
13) Vincent Herrera Sr KEAR NM
14) Zach Newland Sr KEAR NM
15) Taylor Stark Fr KEAR NM
16) William Gailey Sr HNTR NM
17) Ian McIntyre Jr WJRD NM

Flight 2 of 2
1) Sawyer Wayman Sr TLRV 130-06
2) Riley Warner Sr WJRD 122-10
3) Ethan Campos So TLRV 102-01
4) Dayton Vallejo Jr KEAR 100-05
5) Alvin Bello Sr TLRV 97-10.50
6) Elias Archuleta So TLRV 96-06
7) Bryant Bigelow Sr WJRD 83-06
8) Taylor Hill Sr KEAR 80-07
9) Maxwell Houston So WJRD 77-11

10) Marco De la Cruz Jr KEAR 77-03
11) Spencer Nelson Sr HNTR 75-07
12) Aiden Skinner Jr WJRD 73-10
13) Gary Lomu So TLRV 72-05
14) Bridger Jones Sr KEAR 72-02
15) Trevin DeCriscio So KEAR 65-04
16) Jet Freeman Fr HNTR 58-06
17) Westen Martinez So KEAR 57-11

Girl's Shot Put Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Mamakoula TuitupoukutuSr HNTR 34-03.50
2) Grace Faurschau Sr TLRV 28-02.50
3) Kaitlin Sterzer So TLRV 27-09.00
4) Caitlin Lokeni Sr WJRD 27-01.00
5) Meilani Lao Jr WJRD 26-04.00
6) Nyankier Ngor Sr HNTR 26-00.00
7) Hailey Anderson Jr TLRV 24-10.50
8) Emerey Allen So TLRV 24-10.00
9) Isabel Otteson Fr KEAR 23-06.50

10) Yolanda Hernandez MartinezJr KEAR 23-01.00
11) Leila Pilimai Sr KEAR 22-04.50
12) Tessa Duke So TLRV 21-07.00
13) Upuia Luamanuvae Jr WJRD 21-06.00
14) Raycee Tabbal Sr WJRD 20-06.50
15) Kelsie Glade Sr KEAR 20-05.00
16) Sidnie Brewer Fr HNTR 20-01.00
17) Mae Yamashita Fr HNTR 13-08.50
18) Brittany Buchanan Jr TLRV NM
19) Rose Hasler Fr TLRV NM
20) Hnin Hlaing Sr KEAR NM
21) Alyssa Crosby Jr HNTR NM
22) Amelia Lockridge Jr HNTR NM

Boy's Shot Put Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 2
1) Marlon Campos Fr TLRV 22-09.00
2) Nathan Hansen Sr WJRD 21-03.00
3) Isaac Andrade Fr HNTR 20-03.00
4) Zander Fitch Fr TLRV NM
5) Zachary Johnson Sr TLRV NM
6) Dakkota McDougall Fr TLRV NM
7) Dallas Nieuwland Jr TLRV NM
8) Porter Caracena Sr KEAR NM
9) Vincent Herrera Sr KEAR NM

10) Beaudie Hunt Sr KEAR NM
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11) Bridger Jones Sr KEAR NM
12) Thon Mapuor Sr KEAR NM
13) Conrad Rother Sr KEAR NM
14) Ellis Searle So KEAR NM
15) Taylor Stark Fr KEAR NM
16) Melvie Gomez So HNTR NM
17) Zavier Hayes Sr HNTR NM
18) Kalekava Wall So HNTR NM
19) Austin Watkins Jr HNTR NM
20) Paula Havea Jr WJRD NM

Flight 2 of 2
1) Jacob Lee Sr TLRV 43-00.50
2) Shane Johnson So TLRV 42-05.00
3) Keaton Lewis Sr WJRD 42-05.00
4) Zach Newland Sr KEAR 40-01.00
5) Lukas Martinez Sr WJRD 36-00.00
6) Layne Ballard Jr WJRD 35-00.00
7) Kapui Masina Jr HNTR 34-10.50
8) Christian Herrick Jr WJRD 34-05.00
9) Evan Truner Fr WJRD 34-04.00

10) Tristan Scherzinger Jr HNTR 33-03.00
11) Kreed Skinner Jr WJRD 32-03.00
12) Marco De la Cruz Jr KEAR 30-04.00
13) Taylor Hill Sr KEAR 30-03.50
14) Aiden Skinner Jr WJRD 29-10.50
15) Ethan Campos So TLRV 29-08.00
16) Jordan Britt Fr KEAR 29-06.00
17) Elias Elliott Jr WJRD 27-11.00
18) Colton Johnson So HNTR 27-04.50
19) Jorman Christiansen So TLRV 25-03.00
20) Yosdani Vazquez Jr WJRD 23-03.00
21) Gunner Johnson Fr TLRV 23-02.00

Girl's Discus Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Mamakoula TuitupoukutuSr HNTR 97-02
2) Caitlin Lokeni Sr WJRD 80-04.50
3) Grace Faurschau Sr TLRV 80-02
4) Yolanda Hernandez MartinezJr KEAR 69-00
5) Tessa Duke So TLRV 66-06
6) Upuia Luamanuvae Jr WJRD 59-08.50
7) Patricia Jennings Sr HNTR 55-07
8) Sidnie Brewer Fr HNTR 52-11
9) Meilani Lao Jr WJRD 49-07.00

10) Raycee Tabbal Sr WJRD 47-08.00
11) Jessa Freeman Sr HNTR 40-04.00
12) Hnin Hlaing Sr KEAR NM
13) Vanessa Carranza Jr HNTR NM
14) Alyssa Crosby Jr HNTR NM
15) Katherine Larsen Jr HNTR NM
16) Amelia Lockridge Jr HNTR NM

Boy's Discus Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 2
1) Elias Elliott Jr WJRD 49-02.50
2) Dallas Nieuwland Jr TLRV NM
3) Porter Caracena Sr KEAR NM
4) Marco De la Cruz Jr KEAR NM
5) Jonathan Ericson Fr KEAR NM
6) Taylor Hill Sr KEAR NM
7) Beaudie Hunt Sr KEAR NM
8) Bridger Jones Sr KEAR NM
9) Conrad Rother Sr KEAR NM

10) Ellis Searle So KEAR NM
11) Taylor Stark Fr KEAR NM
12) Melvie Gomez So HNTR NM
13) Colton Johnson So HNTR NM
14) Kalekava Wall So HNTR NM
15) Austin Watkins Jr HNTR NM
16) Paula Havea Jr WJRD NM

Flight 2 of 2
1) Zach Newland Sr KEAR 122-07
2) Sawyer Wayman Sr TLRV 113-08.50
3) Jacob Lee Sr TLRV 107-07.50
4) Lukas Martinez Sr WJRD 95-00.50
5) Shane Johnson So TLRV 95-00
6) Zachary Johnson Sr TLRV 92-07
7) Tristan Scherzinger Jr HNTR 91-02

8) Keaton Lewis Sr WJRD 87-06.50
9) Layne Ballard Jr WJRD 81-04

10) Evan Truner Fr WJRD 80-03.50
11) Christian Herrick Jr WJRD 76-03.50
12) Kreed Skinner Jr WJRD 70-08.50
13) Kapui Masina Jr HNTR 62-08.50
14) Yosdani Vazquez Jr WJRD 61-11
15) Gunner Johnson Fr TLRV 58-04.50
16) Aiden Skinner Jr WJRD 57-05
17) Nathan Hansen Sr WJRD 55-09.50


